SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES
ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH CONGRESS

CONVENED JANUARY 6, 2009

FIRST SESSION {

SECOND SESSION {

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Tuesday, June 9, 2009

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF NANCY ERICKSON,
SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

http://www.senate.gov/ExecutiveCalendar

By Michelle Haynes, Executive Clerk

Issue No. 69



1

RESOLUTIONS

CALENDAR
No.

S. REs.
No.

SUBJECT

REPORTED
By




2

TREATIES

CALENDAR
No.

TREATY
Doc. No.

SUBJECT

REPORTED
By




3

NOMINATIONS

CALENDAR
No.

MESSAGE
No.

NOMINEE, OFFICE, AND PREDECESSOR

REPORTED
By

32

* 97

132

* 140

* 161

* 165

* 167

81

260

281

225

317

228

323

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Dawn Elizabeth Johnsen, of Indiana, to be an
Assistant Attorney General, vice Jack Landman
Goldsmith ITI, resigned.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Hilary Chandler Tompkins, of New Mexico, to be
Solicitor of the Department of the Interior, vice
David Longly Bernhardt, resigned.

UNITED STATES SENTENCING
COMMISSION

William K. Sessions III, of Vermont, to be Chair
of the United States Sentencing Commission,
vice Ricardo H. Hinojosa.

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Harold Hongju Koh, of Connecticut, to be Legal
Adviser of the Department of State, vice John
B. Bellinger III, resigned.

Jeffrey D. Feltman, of Ohio, a Career Member of
the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister-
Counselor, to be an Assistant Secretary of State
(Near Eastern Affairs), vice C. David Welch,
resigned.

THE JUDICIARY

Marisa J. Demeo, of the District of Columbia, to
be an Associate Judge of the Superior Court of
the District of Columbia for the term of fifteen
years, vice Rufus Gunn King, ITI, retired.

EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Cass R. Sunstein, of Massachusetts, to be
Administrator of the Office of Information and
Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and
Budget, vice Susan E. Dudley.

Mar 19, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Apr 30, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Bingaman, Committee on
Energy and Natural Resources,
without printed report.

May 07, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

May 13, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Kerry, Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.

May 19, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Kerry, Committee on Foreign
Relations, without printed
report.

May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Lieberman, Committee on
Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs, without
printed report.

May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr.
Lieberman, Committee on
Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs, without
printed report.

* Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate



4

NOMINATIONS

CALENDAR

MESSAGE
No.

NOMINEE, OFFICE, AND PREDECESSOR

REPORTED
By

*169

*170

184

185

186

* 187

* 188

387

259

187

262

261

324

393

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Robert M. Groves, of Michigan, to be Director of
the Census, vice Steven H. Murdock, resigned.

Lawrence E. Strickling, of Illinois, to be Assistant
Secretary of Commerce for Communications
and Information, vice John M. R. Kneuer.

THE JUDICIARY

David F. Hamilton, of Indiana, to be United
States Circuit Judge for the Seventh Circuit,
vice Kenneth F. Ripple, retired.

Andre M. Davis, of Maryland, to be United States
Circuit Judge for the Fourth Circuit, vice
Francis D. Murnaghan, Jr., deceased.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Thomas E. Perez, of Maryland, to be an Assistant
Attorney General, vice Wan J. Kim.

[NEW REPORTS]
DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

Rand Beers, of the District of Columbia, to be
Under Secretary, Department of Homeland
Security, vice Robert D. Jamison, resigned.

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

Martha N. Johnson, of Maryland, to be
Administrator of General Services, vice Lurita
Alexis Doan, resigned.

May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr.

Lieberman, Committee on
Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs, without
printed report.

May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr.

Rockefeller, Committee on
Commerce, Science, and
Transportation, without
printed report.

Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr.

Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr.

Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr.

Leahy, Committee on the
Judiciary, without printed
report.

Jun 08, 2009 Reported by Mr.

Lieberman, Committee on
Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs, without
printed report.

Jun 08, 2009 Reported by Mr.

Lieberman, Committee on
Homeland Security and
Governmental Affairs, without
printed report.

* Signifies nominee’s commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate



5

NOMIiATIONS PiACED ON THE SECRETARY’S DESK




6

NOTICE OF INTENT TO OBJECT TO PROCEEDING

When following the objection to a unanimous consent request to proceeding to, and, or passage of, a measure or matter on their
behalf, a Senator has notified the appropriate leader, or their designee, in writing and submits such objection for inclusion in the
Congressional Record and the Senate Executive Calendar, it shall be placed in the section of the Executive Calendar entitled “Notice
of Intent to Object to Proceeding”. (Sec. 512, P.L. 110-81)

CALENDAR
No.

MESSAGE
No.

NOMINEE AND OFFICE

DATE AND SENATOR




