SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES

ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION $\left\{ \begin{array}{c} {}^{\text{CONVENED JANUARY 6, 2009}} \\ \\ \\ \text{SECOND SESSION} \end{array} \right. \left\{ \right.$

EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Tuesday, June 9, 2009



PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF NANCY ERICKSON, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

http://www.senate.gov/ExecutiveCalendar

By Michelle Haynes, Executive Clerk

RESOLUTIONS

CALENDAR No.	S. Res. No.	Subject	Reported By
			1

TREATIES

CALENDAR No.	Treaty Doc. No.	Subject	Reported By

NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, and Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
32	81	Dawn Elizabeth Johnsen, of Indiana, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice Jack Landman Goldsmith III, resigned.	Mar 19, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	
* 97	260	Hilary Chandler Tompkins, of New Mexico, to be Solicitor of the Department of the Interior, vice David Longly Bernhardt, resigned.	Apr 30, 2009 Reported by Mr. Bingaman, Committee on Energy and Natural Resources, without printed report.
		UNITED STATES SENTENCING COMMISSION	
132	281	William K. Sessions III, of Vermont, to be Chair of the United States Sentencing Commission, vice Ricardo H. Hinojosa.	May 07, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF STATE	
* 140	225	Harold Hongju Koh, of Connecticut, to be Legal Adviser of the Department of State, vice John B. Bellinger III, resigned.	May 13, 2009 Reported by Mr. Kerry, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
* 161	317	Jeffrey D. Feltman, of Ohio, a Career Member of the Senior Foreign Service, Class of Minister- Counselor, to be an Assistant Secretary of State (Near Eastern Affairs), vice C. David Welch, resigned.	May 19, 2009 Reported by Mr. Kerry, Committee on Foreign Relations, without printed report.
		THE JUDICIARY	
* 165	228	Marisa J. Demeo, of the District of Columbia, to be an Associate Judge of the Superior Court of the District of Columbia for the term of fifteen years, vice Rufus Gunn King, III, retired.	May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.
		EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT	
* 167	323	Cass R. Sunstein, of Massachusetts, to be Administrator of the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, vice Susan E. Dudley.	May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.
	<u> </u>		

 $^{*\} Signifies\ nominee's\ commitment\ to\ respond\ to\ requests\ to\ appear\ and\ testify\ before\ any\ duly\ constituted\ committee\ of\ the\ Senate$

NOMINATIONS

Calendar No.	Message No.	Nominee, Office, and Predecessor	Reported By
		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
* 169	387	Robert M. Groves, of Michigan, to be Director of the Census, vice Steven H. Murdock, resigned.	May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.
* 170	259	Lawrence E. Strickling, of Illinois, to be Assistant Secretary of Commerce for Communications and Information, vice John M. R. Kneuer.	May 20, 2009 Reported by Mr. Rockefeller, Committee on Commerce, Science, and Transportation, without printed report.
		THE JUDICIARY	
184	187	David F. Hamilton, of Indiana, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Seventh Circuit, vice Kenneth F. Ripple, retired.	Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
185	262	Andre M. Davis, of Maryland, to be United States Circuit Judge for the Fourth Circuit, vice Francis D. Murnaghan, Jr., deceased.	Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE	
186	261	Thomas E. Perez, of Maryland, to be an Assistant Attorney General, vice Wan J. Kim.	Jun 04, 2009 Reported by Mr. Leahy, Committee on the Judiciary, without printed report.
		[NEW REPORTS]	
		DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY	
* 187	324	Rand Beers, of the District of Columbia, to be Under Secretary, Department of Homeland Security, vice Robert D. Jamison, resigned.	Jun 08, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.
		GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	
* 188	393	Martha N. Johnson, of Maryland, to be Administrator of General Services, vice Lurita Alexis Doan, resigned.	Jun 08, 2009 Reported by Mr. Lieberman, Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs, without printed report.

^{*} Signifies nominee's commitment to respond to requests to appear and testify before any duly constituted committee of the Senate

NOMINATIONS PLACED ON THE SECRETARY'S DESK

NOTICE OF INTENT TO OBJECT TO PROCEEDING

When following the objection to a unanimous consent request to proceeding to, and, or passage of, a measure or matter on their behalf, a Senator has notified the appropriate leader, or their designee, in writing and submits such objection for inclusion in the Congressional Record and the Senate Executive Calendar, it shall be placed in the section of the Executive Calendar entitled "Notice of Intent to Object to Proceeding". (Sec. 512, P.L. 110-81)

alendar No.	Message No.	Nominee and Office	Date and Senator